

OPINION OF PROBABLE COST OF CONSTRUCTION

FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF:

DOWNTOWN COMMUNITY CONNECTIVITY BIKE AND PED IMPROVEMENTS

BOROUGH OF

NAUGATUCK

PROJECT NO.

1901639

ESTIMATE BY

KHE

DATE

6/18/2021

REVISED

CHECKED BY

KPR

BOROUGH OF NAUGATUCK

NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	PRICE	AMOUNT
0201001	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	l.s.	1	\$5,073.98	\$5,073.98
0202452	TEST PIT	ea.	1	\$1,963.00	\$1,963.00
0202512	CUT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	l.f.	396	\$4.80	\$1,900.80
0202529	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.	833	\$2.40	\$1,999.20
0209001	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.	231	\$5.00	\$1,155.00
0212000	SUBBASE	c.y.	92	\$50.00	\$4,600.00
0219001	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.	1896	\$5.40	\$10,238.40
0219011 A	SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN	ea.	17	\$108.00	\$1,836.00
0406171	HMA S0.5	ton	42	\$125.00	\$5,250.00
0406172	HMA S0.375	ton	42	\$125.00	\$5,250.00
0406236	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal	34	\$33.16	\$1,127.44
0507006	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.	1	\$1,015.54	\$1,015.54
0507086 A	SPECIAL CAPE COD CATCH BASIN	ea.	1	\$3,638.60	\$3,638.60
0507809	CONVERT TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN TO TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
0686002.12	12" R.C. PIPE (CLASS V) - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.	21	\$76.83	\$1,613.43
0813021	6" GRANITE STONE CURBING	l.f.	89	\$55.00	\$4,895.00
0915000	TREE PROTECTION	l.s.	1	\$500.00	\$500.00
0921001	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.	9268	\$11.00	\$101,948.00
0921003 A	MONOLITHIC CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND CURE	s.f.	4674	\$13.00	\$60,762.00
0921005	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	s.f.	4039	\$18.40	\$74,317.60
0921013	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APRON	s.f.	210	\$18.60	\$3,906.00
0921039	DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP	ea.	23	\$236.20	\$5,432.60
*0922005 A	STAMPED ASPHALT CROSSWALK	s.f.	5282	\$16.00	\$84,512.00
0922500	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL)	s.y.	29	\$85.87	\$2,490.23
0969060 A	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, SMALL	mo.	4	\$2,827.40	\$11,309.60
0970006	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER)	est.	50000	\$1.00	\$50,000.00
0971001 A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	l.s.	1	\$10,147.97	\$10,147.97
0975003	MOBILIZATION	l.s.	1	\$35,517.88	\$35,517.88
0977001	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	20	\$23.24	\$464.71
1001001	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.	322	\$34.30	\$11,044.60
1002110 A	DECORATIVE LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION	ea.	4	\$700.00	\$2,800.00
1003595 A	DECORATIVE LIGHT POLE AND LUMINARE	ea.	4	\$5,933.00	\$23,732.00
1008191	2" PVC CONDUIT SCHEDULE 80	l.f.	322	\$20.00	\$6,440.00
1010905	RESET CONCRETE HANDHOLE	ea.	1	\$576.00	\$576.00
1206023 A	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS	l.s.	1	\$500.00	\$500.00
1208931 A	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.	17	\$31.80	\$540.60
1211001	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.	3467	\$1.20	\$4,160.40
1220027	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.	500	\$19.13	\$9,566.79
1302051 A	RESET WATERGATE	ea.	4	\$228.20	\$912.80
SUBTOTAL					\$558,138.17
10% INCIDENTALS					\$55,813.82
10% CONTINGENCIES					\$55,813.82
CONSTRUCTION COST TOTAL					\$669,765.80
GRAND TOTAL (2020)					\$669,765.80

*Item is an Add Alternate within the contract documents

It shall be noted that in providing an Opinion of Probable Cost for Construction, the Client understands that the Consultant has no control over the cost or availability of labor, equipment or materials, or over market conditions or the Contractor's method of pricing. Accordingly, the Opinion of Probable Cost of Construction provided by the Consultant is made on the basis of the Consultant's professional judgment and experience. The Consultant makes no warranty or guaranty, express or implied, that the bids or negotiated cost of the work will not vary from the Consultant's Opinion of Probable Cost of Construction.

Note: